502087899 10/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ChemGenex Pharmaceuticals Ltd	08/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ChemGenex Pharmaceuticals Ltd	
Street Address:	Level 2	
Internal Address:	37-39 Epping Road	
City:	Macquarie Park	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	NSW 2113	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7842687

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6107277651

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (610) 727-6341

Email: uspatentcounsel@tevapharm.com

Correspondent Name: Cephalon, Inc.

Address Line 1: 41 Moores Road

Address Line 2: PO Box 4011

Address Line 4: Frazer, PENNSYLVANIA 19355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CXP689 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maryann Barut

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change of address#page1.tif source=Change of address#page2.tif source=Change of address#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029095 FRAME: 0089

CH \$40.00 78

502087899

OFFICE USE ONLY: 1F

Form 484

Corporations Act 2001

Change to company details

Sections A, B or C may be lodged independently with this signed cover page to notify ASIC of:

- A1 Change of address
- A2 Change of name officeholders or proprietary company members
- A3 Change ultimate holding company
- All mandatory fields will be identified with an ".
- B1 Cease company officeholder
- B2 Appoint company officeholder
- B3 Special purpose company
- C1 Cancellation of shares
- C2 Issue of shares
- C3 Change to share structure
- C4 Changes to the register of members for proprietary

If there is insufficient space in any section of the form, you may photocopy the relevant page(s) and submit as part of this lodgement Company details Company name * ChemGenex Pharmaceuticals Ltd Refer to guide for information about ACN/ABN* Corporate key 1 corporate key 000 248 304 Who should ASIC contact if there is a query about this form? Lodgement details Firm/organisation Johnson Winter & Slattery Lawyers Contact name/position description Tim Kennedy ASIC registered agent number (if applicable) 9343 Telephone number +61 2 8274 9523 Postal or DX address Level 25, 20 Bond Street Sydney NSW 2000 Total number of pages including this cover sheet 3 Signature This form must be signed by a current officeholder of the company. I certify that the information in this cover sheet and the attached sections of this form are true and complete. Name 3 Ronald Kal Capacity * This form must be Director Company secretary SIGNED and Signature DATED by a current officeholder after it is Date signed {current date/time} (dd/mm/yyyy) PRINTED Lodgement Send completed and signed forms to: For help or more information Australian Securities and Investments Commission, Telephone 1300 300 630 PO Box 4000, Gippsland Mail Centre VIC 3841.

Or lodge the form electronically by visiting the ASIC website

Email Click here to send ASIC an email. Weh www.asic.gov.au

www.asic.gov.au

ASIC Form 484 1F ver 1.4

Cover page

PATENT REEL: 029095 FRAME: 0090

Change Notification Page

Please notify the changes you wish to make by selecting generate the appropriate section(s) which will appear af	g at least one of the tick boxes available below. Your tickbox selections will ter this page.
A1 Change of address A2 Change a name for officeholder or proprietary com A3 Change of ultimate holding company details B1 Cease an officeholder B2 Appoint an officeholder B3 Change to special purpose company status	pany members Click on the button below if you need assistance in making your selection Form 484 Guide Once you have made all your selections, scroll down to complete the required sections
To notify ASIC of changes to the shares and/or memb Please wait until the table displays showing the ap C [] Issue of shares	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
C Cancellation of shares C Transfer of shares	
C Changes to amounts paid C Changes to beneficial ownership	

ASIC Form 484 1F ver 1.4

Page 2 of 3

New address A PO Box is only allowed for a member address	ach another Section A1 for each new address. At the office of, C/- (ff.applicable)		
	C/- Cephafon Australia Pty Ltd Office, unit, level, or PO.Box number (A PO Box is only allowed for a member address)		
	Level 2		
	Street number and Street name		
	37-39 Epping Road		
	Suburb/City *	State/Territory	
	Macquarie Park	Nsw	
	Postcode Country (if not Australia)		
	2113		
Date of change	Date of change *		
For members' address changes, use the date of change to the members'	22/07/2011	(đđ/mm/yyyy)	
the date of change to the members' register		e ×	
Apply address to	∠ Registered office address		
You can apply the new address to one or more of the following - registered office, orincipal place of business, etc.	If the registered office has changed, does the company of	occupy the premises?	
rincipal place of business, etc. Registered office address A change to the registered office address takes effect either 7 days after todgerment of the notice or a later date specified in the notice.	yes		
	i no		
	if no, name of occupier?		
	Cephalon Australia Pty Ltd		
	Occupier's consent /Select boy to indicat	te the statement below is correct)	
	The occupier of the premises has conser of the registered office of the company a	nted in writing to the use of the specified address as the address and has not withdrawn that consent.	
	The occupier of the premises has conser		
	The occupier of the premises has conser of the registered office of the company a	nd has not withdrawn that consent.	

ASIC Form 484 1F ver 1,4

Page 3 of 3